## 900289902

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM305272

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT               |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                        | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Madison Capital Funding LLC |          | 05/20/2014     | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | IDG, LLC                            |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1480 Gould Drive                    |
| City:           | Cookeville                          |
| State/Country:  | TENNESSEE                           |
| Postal Code:    | 38506                               |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark         |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3379128 | CLIK!             |
| Registration Number: | 2803424 | NEWON             |
| Registration Number: | 2228786 | REDI-TAG          |
| Registration Number: | 2073864 | HEADLINE          |
| Registration Number: | 2041582 | U.S. STAMP & SIGN |
| Registration Number: | 1592968 | MEDI-LABELS       |
| Registration Number: | 1569646 | PERMA-STAMP       |
| Registration Number: | 1292831 | STAMP-EVER        |
| Registration Number: | 1098769 | REDI-TAG          |
| Registration Number: | 0765738 | PORELON           |
| Registration Number: | 690391  | PORELON           |
| Registration Number: | 597299  | PERMA STAMP       |
| Registration Number: | 1892864 | ALL-GEL           |
| Registration Number: | 1891879 | SP                |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3125774688

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(312)577-8416 Phone:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005284 FRAME: 0720 900289902

Email: carole.dobbins@kattenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Carole Dobbins c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Carole Dobbins   |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Carole Dobbins/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 05/21/2014       |

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=IDG, LLC-Trademark and Patent Release and Reassignment#page1.tif source=IDG, LLC-Trademark and Patent Release and Reassignment#page2.tif source=IDG, LLC-Trademark and Patent Release and Reassignment#page3.tif source=IDG, LLC-Trademark and Patent Release and Reassignment#page4.tif

### PATENT AND TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT AND TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of May \_\_\_, 2014, by Madison Capital Funding LLC ("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, IDG, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>"), and Secured Party were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (Trademarks and Trademark Applications) dated as of December 7, 2007 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") and that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of December 7, 2007 (the "Patent Security Agreement"; together with the Trademark Security Agreement, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain Trademarks and Patents (as defined below) and Trademark and Patent Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party, including the Trademarks and Patents set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 20, 2007, at Reel/Frame 3685/0113 and the Patent Security Agreement was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 20, 2007, at Reel/Frame 020288/0348;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Trademarks and Patents and Trademark and Patent Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "<u>Trademark and Patent Collateral</u>"):
  - (i) each Trademark owned by Grantor, including, without limitation, each Trademark registration and application (other than intent-to-use applications) listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and
  - (ii) all proceeds of and revenues from the foregoing, including, without limitation, all proceeds of and revenues from any claim by Grantor against third parties for (i) past, present or future unfair competition with, violation of intellectual property rights in connection with, injury to, or infringement or dilution of any Trademark owned by Grantor, including, without limitation, any Trademark listed on Schedule 1 hereto, or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any of the foregoing;
  - (iii) all of its Patents providing for the grant by or to Grantor of any right under any Patent, listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>");
  - (iv) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and

- (v) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Patents and the Trademark and Patent Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark and Patent Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

Madison Capital Funding LLC

By:

Title:

IDG, LLC - Trademark and Patent Release and Reassignment

## SCHEDULE 1

## **Patents**

| Title   | Owner    | Application/Registration No. |
|---|----------|------------------------------|
| Self Inking Hand Stamp                        | IDG, LLC | 4970954                      |
| Microporous Marking Structures                | IDG, LLC | 5049432                      |
| Dispenser for Tags, Labels, Indexing Tabs and | IDG, LLC | 5851348                      |
| The Like                                      |          |                              |
| Pre-Inked Thermoplastic Medium Useful For     | IDG, LLC | 5942312                      |
| Forming Thermal Images Theron                 |          |                              |
| Releasable Photopolymer Printing Plate and    | IDG, LLC | 5972566                      |
| Method of Forming Same                        |          |                              |
| Computer Printer Compatible Index Tabs        | IDG, LLC | 6132831                      |
| Method of Manufacturing Pre-Inked             | IDG, LLC | 6180036                      |
| Thermoplastic Medium                          |          |                              |
| Printer and Method of Using Same to Print on  | IDG, LLC | 6229556                      |
| Thermoplastic Medium                          |          |                              |
| LED Signage Device                            | IDG, LLC | 7086769                      |
| Illuminated Sign                              | IDG, LLC | 7162821                      |
| Hand Stamp with Housing Having Arcuate Slot   | IDG, LLC | 7296515                      |
| and Stamp Carrier Movable Within Slot         |          |                              |
| Label Dispenser                               | IDG, LLC | D347243                      |
| Sign  | IDG, LLC | D534218                      |
| Stamp   | IDG, LLC | D544523                      |
| Transferable Index Tabs                       | IDG, LLC | 6013154                      |
| Web-based Design System                       | IDG, LLC | 11212041                     |

# $\underline{Trademarks}$

**RECORDED: 05/21/2014** 

| Mark               | Owner    | Serial or Reg. No. |
|--------------------|----------|--------------------|
| CliC!              | IDG, LLC | 3,379,128          |
| NEWON              | IDG, LLC | 2,803,424          |
| REDI-TAG           | IDG, LLC | 2,228,786          |
| HEADLINE           | IDG, LLC | 2,073,864          |
| U.S. STAMP & SIGN  | IDG, LLC | 2,041,582          |
| <u>Medi-Labels</u> | IDG, LLC | 1,592,968          |
| PERMA-STAMP        | IDG, LLC | 1,569,646          |
| STAMP-EVER         | IDG, LLC | 1,292,831          |
| REDI-TAG           | IDG, LLC | 1,098,769          |
| PORELON            | IDG, LLC | 0,765,738          |
| PORELON            | IDG, LLC | 0,690,391          |
| Pana Samp          | IDG, LLC | 0,597,299          |
| ALL-Gel            | IDG, LLC | 1892864            |
| SP                 | IDG, LLC | 1891879            |